
 

 

 

 

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

         -0.50.00.51.01.52.02.53.03.54.04.55.05.56.06.57.07.58.08.59.09.5
f1 (ppm)

 

07-07-2020

3
.3

0

2
.8

2

3
.3

4

1
.9

9
1
.0

9
3
.0

6
1
.5

5
2
.2

0

1
.0

6

2
.0

2

1
.0

0
1
.0

6
1
.0

3
1
.0

6
1
.0

6

1
.6

4
1
.6

5

2
.2

0

2
.5

6

3
.9

1

5
.0

4
5
.0

5
5
.0

5
5
.0

6
5
.0

7
5
.6

0
5
.6

1
5
.6

3

7
.0

0
7
.0

7
7
.1

5
7
.2

6

www.ch
em

iet
ek

.co
m

yuanw
Stamp

yuanw
Stamp

yuanw
Text Box
BI-3406, Lot 01, NMR in CDCl3 


yuanw
Text Box
 





